
HOME TEAM AWAY TEAM VENUE KICK OFF TIME 

ROUND 1

Saturday, 18 July 2020 Canterbury Bulldogs Central Coast Roosters Terry Lamb Reserve 1:00 PM

Saturday, 18 July 2020 North Sydney Bears Wests Tigers North Sydney Oval #2 12:00 PM

Sunday, 19 July 2020 Wentworthville Magpies Cronulla Sharks Ringrose Park 12:00 PM

South Sydney Rabbitohs BYE

ROUND 2

Saturday, 25 July 2020 Central Coast Roosters South Sydney Rabbitohs Morrie Breen Oval 1:30 PM

Saturday, 25 July 2020 Cronulla Sharks North Sydney Bears Sharks Academy 11:00 AM

Saturday, 25 July 2020 Wentworthville Magpie Canterbury Bulldogs Ringrose Park 4:00 PM

Wests Tigers BYE

ROUND 3

Sunday, 2 August 2020 Central Coast Roosters Wests Tigers Morry Breen Oval 11:30 AM

Saturday, 1 August 2020 North Sydney Bears Canterbury Bulldogs North Sydney Oval #2 12:00 PM

Saturday, 1 August 2020 South Sydney Rabbitohs Wentworthville Magpies Erskineville Oval 12:00 PM

Cronulla Sharks BYE

ROUND 4

Saturday, 8 August 2020 Canterbury Bulldogs Wests Tigers Hammondville Oval 4:00 PM

Saturday, 8 August 2020 Cronulla Sharks South Sydney Rabbitohs Sharks Academy 11:00 AM

Saturday, 8 August 2020 North Sydney Bears Wentworthville Magpies North Sydney Oval #2 12:30 PM

Central Coast Roosters BYE

ROUND 5 Ce

Saturday, 15 August 2020 Wests Tigers Cronulla Sharks Campbelltown Stadium 2:30 PM

Saturday, 15 August 2020 Wentworthville Magpies Central Coast Roosters TBA TBA

Saturday, 15 August 2020 South Sydney Rabbitohs Canterbury Bulldogs Erskineville Oval 12:00 PM

North Sydney Bears BYE

ROUND 6

Saturday, 22 August 2020 Cronulla Sharks Central Coast Roosters Sharks Academy 1:00 PM

Sunday, 23 August 2020 Wests Tigers Wentworthville Magpies TG Milner 1:00 PM

Saturday, 22 August 2020 South Sydney Rabbitohs North Sydney Bears Erskineville Oval 12:00 PM

Canterbury Bulldogs BYE

ROUND 7

Saturday, 29 August 2020 Canterbury Bulldogs Cronulla Sharks TBC TBC

Sunday, 30 August 2020 Central Coast Roosters North Sydney Bears Morry Breen Oval 12:00 PM

Sunday, 30 August 2020 Wests Tigers South Sydney Rabbitohs TG Milner 1:00 PM

Wentworthville Magpies BYE

SEMI-FINALS

Saturday, 5 September 2020

FINALS

Saturday, 12 September 2020

PRELIMINARY FINALS

Saturday, 19 September 2020

GRAND FINAL

DATES

HARVEY NORMAN WOMEN'S PREMIERSHIP NSW



Saturday, 26 September 2020


